

S. G. CONSTRUCTION

PROMOTER & DEVELOPER

368, Nayapatty Road, 1st Floor, P.O.-Bangur Avenue P.S.-Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 055 Phone: 8420648895 / 9831374754

To,
The Chairman, Chair penson
South Dum Dum Municipality,
Nager Bazar, Kolkata - 700074

RECEIVED

* Not Verified

* Not Verified

Sub: Commencement of Building

Dear Sir,

I, <u>GOURANGA DAS</u>, Son of Subodh Chandra Das, by occupation- Business, by faith- Hindu, by Nationality- Indian, residing at 30/45, Nayapatty Road, Durgabati Colony, P.O.- Bangur Avenue, P.S. – Dum Dum now Nager Bazar, Kolkata – 700055, Dist. – North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Partner of the firm under the name and style of "<u>S.G. CONSTRUCTION</u>" a Partnership firm having its registered office at 368, Nayapatty Road, 1st Floor, P.O.- Bangur Avenue, P.S. – Dum Dum, Kolkata – 700055, Dist. – North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, hereby inform you that you have issued a plan vide Building Permit No. – 765, dated 26-05-2023, in respect of my project "<u>ARANYAK</u>" lying and situated at <u>ALL THAT</u> piece or parcel of Amalgamated land admeasuring 3 (Three) Cottahs 12 (Twelve) Chittacks more or less at Amalgamated Holding No. 263, M.M. Ghosh Road, P.O.- Motijheel, P.S. – Dum Dum now Nager Bazar, Kolkata – 700074, within the Ward No. – 21, of South Dum Dum Municipality, comprised in C.S. / R.S. Dag No. – 1719 and 1720 corresponding to L.R. Dag No. – 1473 & 1474 under L.R. Khatian No. – 239 and 32, J.L. No. – 20, of Mouza – Satgachi, Police station – Dum Dum now Nager Bazar in the District of North 24 Parganas and I have started the construction job as on from 12/03/2024.

This is inform you for your further reference and you are requested to note this intimation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

S. G. CONSTRUCTION GOWANGE Das

Partner